Shelby County, OH, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$422

0

$184
$349
$184
$130
$161
$1,430
$17,160

Married
Couple

$500

0

$361
$418
$367
$187
$222
$2,055
$24,660

Adult, One
Child

$500
$466
$345
$418
$430
$233
$173
$2,565
$30,780

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Shelby County, OH, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$500
$656
$288
$418
$376
$251
$214
$2,703
$32,436

Two Adults,
2 Children

$677
$932
$345
$697
$707
$401
$293
$4,052
$48,624

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$677
$1,238
$609
$697
$707
$429
$365
$4,722
$56,664

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Ohio Department of Taxation, and Ohio Department of Job and Family Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$625

0
$357
$360
$258
$160
$160

$64
$342

$2,326
$27,912

Married
Couple

$846

0
$680
$721
$578
$282
$282

$99
$563

$4,051
$48,612

Adult, One
Child

$846
$445
$662
$721
$736
$341
$341

$82
$610

$4,756
$57,072

Household STABILITY Budget, Shelby County, OH, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$846
$681
$511
$721
$736
$349
$349

$64
$586

$4,843
$58,116

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,141
$891
$1,344
$1,201
$986
$556
$556

$123
$980

$7,778
$93,336

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,141
$1,284
$1,159
$1,201
$986
$577
$577
$99
$1,075
$8,099
$97,188

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Ohio Department of Taxation, and Ohio Department of Job and Family Services..
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