## Shelby County, OH, 2015

## Household SURVIVAL Budget, Shelby County, OH, 2015

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$422	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$677	\$677
Childcare	0	0	\$466	\$656	\$932	\$1,238
Food	\$184	\$361	\$345	\$288	\$345	\$609
Transportation	\$349	\$418	\$418	\$418	\$697	\$697
Healthcare	\$184	\$367	\$430	\$376	\$707	\$707
Miscellaneous	\$130	\$187	\$233	\$251	\$401	\$429
Тах	\$161	\$222	\$173	\$214	\$293	\$365
Monthly Total	\$1,430	\$2,055	\$2,565	\$2,703	\$4,052	\$4,722
Annual Total	\$17,160	\$24,660	\$30,780	\$32,436	\$48,624	\$56,664

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Ohio Department of Taxation, and Ohio Department of Job and Family Services..

## Household STABILITY Budget, Shelby County, OH, 2015

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$625	\$846	\$846	\$846	\$1,141	\$1,141
Childcare	0	0	\$445	\$681	\$891	\$1,284
Food	\$357	\$680	\$662	\$511	\$1,344	\$1,159
Transportation	\$360	\$721	\$721	\$721	\$1,201	\$1,201
Healthcare	\$258	\$578	\$736	\$736	\$986	\$986
Miscellaneous	\$160	\$282	\$341	\$349	\$556	\$577
Savings	\$160	\$282	\$341	\$349	\$556	\$577
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99
Тах	\$342	\$563	\$610	\$586	\$980	\$1,075
Monthly Total	\$2,326	\$4,051	\$4,756	\$4,843	\$7,778	\$8,099
Annual Total	\$27,912	\$48,612	\$57,072	\$58,116	\$93,336	\$97,188

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Ohio Department of Taxation, and Ohio Department of Job and Family Services..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE

ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT – http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php